assessment id

499-001202301
499-001225405
499-001234300
499-001302204
499-001311201
499CS-303000700
499CS-303001100
499CS-303001200
499CS-303008800
499CS-373700800
499CS-373703000
499DW-151502850
499EA-191900250
499EG-252600550
499EG-252601250
499EG-252700050
499EG-252700650
499EG-252700950
499EG-252702650
499EV-555500400
499EV-555500900
499EV-555500900
499EV-555501200
499EV-555501200
499EV-555501600
499EV-555501650
499EV-555501700
499EV-555502600
499H0-808000550
499H0-808000600
499H0-808005900
499H0-808009300
499H0-808101700
499H0-808103350
499H0-808103500
499H0-808107900
499H0-808109000
499H0-808111300
499H0-808112100
499H0-808112400
499K0-656500300
499K0-656500350
499K0-656501800
499K0-656502250
499K0-656502350
499K0-656502500

sale id Vacant Improved
1579448 Improved
1551469 Improved
2220814  Improved
2180237 Improved
1567221  Improved
1521012  Improved
1522787 Improved
2224499  Improved
1577301  Improved
2076468 Improved
1517491  Improved
2223109  Improved
1513025 Improved
2080457 Improved
1559042 Improved
1576352 Improved
2206756  Improved
1521016  Improved
2115123  Improved
1510920 Improved
819209 Vacant
1041870 Vacant
811296 Vacant
1038234 Vacant
947170 Vacant
833125 Vacant
884590 Vacant
1560402 Improved
836423 Vacant
836424 Vacant
2051320 Improved
1020889 Vacant
1514969 Improved
2206425 Improved
940325 Vacant
1020890 Vacant
2218721  Improved
2125107 Improved
1533267 Improved
1518426 Improved
2220815 Improved
923811  Vacant
1031710 Vacant
1528525 Vacant
2217718  Improved
2225328 Improved

ASR

master_stratification

sub_master_stratification

0.95
1.00
0.98
1.05
1.10
0.87
1.47
1.01
2.01
0.88
1.13
0.89
1.07
1.33
0.90
1.01
0.93
0.84
1.16
0.99
1.00
0.94
0.87
0.94
1.10
1.09
1.03
1.25
1.00
0.98
1.37
1.10
1.08
0.88
1.02
0.98
1.01
1.00
0.86
0.94
0.92
1.04
0.89
1.32
1.04
1.15

498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
498 499 Resorts MA
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
498 499 Resorts MA
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA

1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,178
1,108
1,108
1,178
1,108
1,178
1,178
1,108
1,108
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,178
1,178



assessment id

499K0-656503300
499K0-656503500
499K0-656505750
499K0-656505750
499K0-656505900
499MB-292900800
499MB-292900900
499MB-292902400
4990L-707000050
4990L-707000400
499PA-757500550
499PA-757501650
499PA-757505250
499PA-757505650
499PA-757506690
499PA-757507600
499P0O-777700100
499P0O-777704100
499P0O-777704850
499P0O-777708135
499P0O-777708200
499P0O-777708700
499P0O-777709100
499P0O-777709200
499P0O-777709300
499P0O-777709340
499P0O-777709350
499P0O-777709350
499P0O-777709370
499P0O-777709380
499P0O-777709380
499P0O-777710400
499P0O-777710500
499P0O-777711050
499P0O-777711150
499P0O-777712150
499P0O-777712200
499P0O-777712250
499P0O-777712300
499P0O-777712350
499P0O-777712400
499P0O-777712500
499P0O-777713300
499P0O-777713700
499P0O-777714300
499P0O-777714500

sale_id Vacant _Improved
2235526  Improved
1535862 Improved
1519322 Improved
1576357 Improved
1529300 Improved
1576355 Improved
1563332 Improved
2065597 Improved
1527583 Improved
2228672 Improved
1553857 Improved
1571588 Improved
822472 Vacant
1020963 Vacant
1516118 Vacant
909073 Vacant
1563334 Improved
1552417  Improved
1567190 Improved
2065642 Improved
1521870 Improved
838511 Vacant
2078889 Improved
888504 Vacant
888505 Vacant
1026712 Vacant
885820 Vacant
2209702 Vacant
1038350 Vacant
865398 Vacant
1546847 Vacant
1526593 Improved
2181759  Improved
828143 Vacant
805807 Vacant
1531509 Vacant
1534242 Vacant
806862 Vacant
809177 Vacant
815894 Vacant
2016697 Vacant
2225806 Vacant
2115282  Improved
1509009 Improved
2102184 Vacant
821346 Vacant

ASR

master_stratification

sub_master_stratification

0.92
1.19
1.19
1.23
1.19
0.94
0.78
0.78
0.96
1.03
0.85
0.90
0.88
0.87
1.05
1.15
0.92
0.59
0.93
0.87
0.88
0.82
0.85
1.10
1.06
0.96
1.1
0.96
1.02
1.55
0.88
1.12
0.77
0.98
0.91
1.15
1.07
0.89
0.93
1.48
1.34
1.22
0.81
1.19
0.95
0.88

498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
498 499 Resorts MA
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "

1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,108
1,178
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,178
1,178
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,178
1,178
1,108
1,108



assessment id

499P0O-777714600
499P0O-777714600
499SA-353501000
499SA-353501750
499SU-393903150
499S8V-505000300
4998V-505001700
4998V-505002750
4998V-505003250
4998V-505004100
4998V-505004750
4998V-505005150
4998V-505005400
4998V-505005450
4998V-505005450
4998V-505005500
4998V-505005500
4998V-505005800
4998V-505006250
4998V-505006650
4998V-505008500
4998V-505009150
4998V-505009550
499S8V-505010200
4998V-505010250
499S8V-505010400
499S8V-505010550
499S8V-505010800
499S8V-505010800
499S8V-505010850
499S8V-505013900
4998V-505013915
4998V-505014500
499S8V-505015800
4998V-505015800
4998V-505015850
4998V-505024800
4998V-505024850
4998V-505024900
4998V-515000050
4998V-515000150
4998V-515000950
4998V-515001200
4998V-515001850
4998V-515007700
4998V-515007950

sale id

Vacant_Improved

831236
1027687
1512094
2136837
1526592
2101999
2217640
1577217
1517492
2053853
1568877
2200464
2226025
1034969
1525710
1015516
1530272
2148132

893644
1513970
1513972
2102176
1562163
1510916
2053854
1578170
2115160
1517493
2056565

875084
1567965
1028638
1024804

836425

882643
1520148
1522914
1524065
2213235
2300409
1520100
2229130
2222709
2227087
1554059
1003710

Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Improved
Improved
Improved
Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Improved
Improved
Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Vacant
Improved
Improved
Improved
Improved
Improved
Improved
Vacant
Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Improved
Vacant
Improved
Improved
Improved
Improved
Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant

ASR

master_stratification

sub_master_stratification

1.06
0.91
1.18
1.03
0.91
1.09
0.80
0.91
0.79
0.92
0.99
1.03
0.96
1.17
0.98
1.33
0.93
0.95
1.24
0.92
1.09
0.90
1.23
1.40
0.93
1.00
1.05
1.71
1.46
2.23
1.40
0.99
0.95
0.94
1.01
1.19
1.04
1.02
1.09
1.02
1.01
0.92
0.70
1.00
0.95
1.1

Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
498 499 Resorts MA
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
498 499 Resorts MA
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
498 499 Resorts MA
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "

1,108
1,108
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,108
1,108
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,178
1,108
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,108
1,178
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,178
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,178
1,178
1,108
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,108
1,108
1,108



assessment id

4998V-515008050
4998V-515008100
4998V-515008200
4998V-515008560
4998V-515008570
499TU-606002450
499TU-606002600
499TU-606002750
499TU-606003000
499TU-606003250
499TU-606003350
499TU-606004200
499TU-606004300
499TU-606004680
499TU-606005050
499TU-606009800
499TU-606009850
499TU-606100450
499TU-606101050
499TU-606101100
KIVMO-504901600
KIVMO-504902800
KIVMO-504905800
KIVMO-504906200
KIVMO-504908300
KIVMO-504908740
KIVMO-504908750
KIVMO-504910710
KIVMO-504910770
KIVMO-504910770
KIVMO-504910782
KIVMO-504911300
KIVMO-504911550
KIVMO-505001600
KIVMO-505001700
KIVMO-505004760
KIVMO-505004900
KIVMO-505005600
KIVMO-505005700
KIVMO-505008500
KIVMO-505008600
KIVMO-505010900
KIVMO-505015220
KIVMO-505015225
TURVI-606000350
TURVI-606001050

sale id Vacant Improved
915512 Vacant
1050766 Vacant
947261 Vacant
1015717 Vacant
1049123 Vacant
1580001  Improved
2076474 Improved
2053855 Improved
1057452  Improved
956096 Vacant
996052 Vacant
2219572  Improved
1577218 Improved
1517064 Vacant
2202242 Vacant
1542695 Vacant
2105256 Vacant
895668 Vacant
1563452 Vacant
1537065 Vacant
2125103  Improved
881410 Vacant
2216896  Improved
2101993 Improved
2212386  Improved
1507926  Improved
2197360 Improved
1517635 Improved
1515205 Improved
2040539 Improved
1512127  Improved
1524087 Improved
1571813  Improved
2222884  Improved
2022806 Improved
2212675 Improved
2210210 Improved
1556540 Improved
1583462 Improved
1562162 Improved
1565040 Improved
1579082 Improved
2019335 Improved
2195357  Improved
882641 Vacant
2303319  Improved

ASR

master_stratification

sub_master_stratification

1.20
1.00
0.78
0.94
1.05
0.95
0.73
0.77
1.06
1.00
1.18
0.94
0.97
0.99
0.84
1.02
1.44
1.19
1.02
1.00
0.94
0.95
1.19
1.02
1.10
1.06
1.32
1.05
1.21
1.21
0.94
1.00
1.14
1.06
0.96
1.07
0.96
0.79
1.17
1.12
0.85
0.87
1.1
1.01
0.95
0.93

Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
498 499 Resorts MA
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
498 499 Resorts MA

1,108
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,108
1,108
1,178
1,178
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,178
1,108
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,108
1,178



assessment id

TURVI-606001950
TURVI-606002250
TURVI-606002950
TURVI-606002950
TURVI-606003020
TURVI-606003030
TURVI-606005045
TURVI-606005045
TURVI-606005140
TURVI-606005170
TURVI-606005500
TURVI-606005500
TURVI-606005790
TURVI-606005795
TURVI-606005795
TURVI-606005850
TURVI-606006060
TURVI-606006070
TURVI-606006090
TURVI-606006110
TURVI-606006195
TURVI-606006200
TURVI-606006250
TURVI-606006260
TURVI-606006260
TURVI-606006340
TURVI-606006340
TURVI-606007050
TURVI-606007200
TURVI-606010000
TURVI-606010100
TURVI-606010300
TURVI-616000550
TURVI-616001800
TURVI-616002110
TURVI-616005050
TURVI-616005250
TURVI-616005450
TURVI-616005550
TURVI-616005600
TURVI-616007800
TURVI-616007900
TURVI-616010000
TURVI-616010500
TURVI-616010650
TURVI-616011000

sale id

Vacant_Improved

1521019
1022497
932468
1018799
1028637
2007023
872409
2219912
2303318
1537090
836507
2045288
1569944
1501818
2082438
2303330
990157
1564527
1001387
916401
2233770
959913
2002807
808040
811519
1515261
2079742
2042480
2301180
858671
858673
875312
1577216
1029928
1521975
1012808
1005865
1500634
811383
1578269
844878
881488
797630
2225867
1030904
2191769

Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Improved
Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Improved
Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Vacant
Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Improved

ASR

master_stratification

sub_master_stratification

0.87
0.71
1.00
0.72
1.24
1.37
1.14
1.04
0.98
0.88
0.96
0.90
1.08
1.01
0.97
0.93
0.98
1.09
1.30
1.00
0.98
0.86
1.21
1.02
1.02
0.87
0.94
0.88
1.10
0.29
0.75
1.13
1.21
0.93
0.81
1.06
0.98
1.02
0.70
1.00
0.78
0.98
0.64
1.44
0.86
1.44

498 499 Resorts MA
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
498 499 Resorts MA
TURVI_VL
498 499 Resorts MA
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
498 499 Resorts MA

1,178
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,108
1,178
1,178
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,178
1,109
1,178
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,178



assessment id

TURVI-616011100
TURVI-616011200
TURVI-616011250
TURVI-616011250
TURVI-707000500
TURVI-707000800
TURVI-707003400
TURVI-707003800
TURVI-707004050
TURVI-707005410
TURVI-707005660
TURVI-707005690
TURVI-707005880
TURVI-707006700
TURVI-707007250
TURVI-707007450
TURVI-707007500
TURVI-707007550
TURVI-707007600
TURVI-707007650
TURVI-707007750
TURVI-707007800
TURVI-707007850
TURVI-707007900
TURVI-808000200

sale id

Vacant_Improved

1027688
1576465
1025829
1559193
2210531
1532526
1516947
2225220
2296328
1521208

919903

867551
1570834
2100041
2214631
1021513
2083159
1021816
1021817
1513207
1500962
1500963
1512276
1526014
1516205

Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Improved
Improved
Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Improved

ASR

master_stratification

sub_master_stratification

1.31
1.23
1.08
1.04
1.00
0.88
1.18
0.87
0.89
0.87
1.04
1.32
1.01
1.00
0.86
1.00
1.21
1.00
1.00
1.01
0.77
0.78
0.84
0.82
0.95

TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
498 499 Resorts MA
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
TURVI_VL
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
Turtle_Lake_ Resorts "
498 499 Resorts MA

1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,178
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,109
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,178



